DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES – ACQUISITION CONTACTS
	Operating Division (OPDIV)  or Contracting Activity
	Head of Contracting Activity (HCA) or Contracting Office Head
	Designated Deputy, Backup or Additional Contact

	Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality (OPDIV)
Division of Contracts Management

540 Gaither Road

Rockville, Maryland 20850


	Jacquelyn Carey, Director, HCA
Tele: (301) 427-1780

Email: jackie.carey@ahrq.hhs.gov
 
	Mary Haines, Back-up

Lead Contract Specialist

Tele: (301) 427-1786
Email: mary.haines@ahrq.hhs.gov


	Biomedical Advanced Research and Development Authority
Acquisition Management Systems

Room G-640
330 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, DC  20201
	Michael Balady, Director, HCA

Tele: (202) 260-0555
Email: michael.balady@hhs.gov
	Brian Goodger, Deputy Director
Tele: (202) 260-0333
Email: brian.goodger@hhs.gov 

	Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (OPDIV)
Procurement & Grants Office

2920 Brandywine Road

Room 1140,  M/S E14

Atlanta, Georgia  30341
	Alan Kotch, Director, HCA
Tele: (770) 488-2801

Email:  AKotch@cdc.gov

	Elmira Benson, Acting Deputy

Tele: (770) 488-2802

Email: EBenson@cdc.gov 

Jeff Napier, Acting Deputy
Tele: (770) 488-2628
Email: JNapier@cdc.gov 


	Centers for Medicaid and Medicare Services (OPDIV)
Office of Acquisition and Grants Management,  Mail Stop C2-21-15, 7500 Security Blvd

Baltimore, Maryland 

Tele: (410)786-8853
	Rodney Benson, Director, HCA
Tele: (410) 786-8853

Email: rodney.benson@cms.gov

	Daniel Kane, Deputy Director

Tele: (410) 786-1391
Email: daniel.kane@cms.hhs.gov


	Food and Drug Administration (OPDIV)
Office of Acquisition & Grants Services

Rm. 2100, 5630 Fishers Lane

Rockville, Maryland
	Glenda Barfell, Acting Director, HCA (currently on detail)
Tele: (301) 827-7042
Email: glenda.barfell@.fda.hhs.gov

	Lee Cohen, Back-up

Supervisory Contract Specialist

Acting HCA during detail

Tele:  (301) 827-7046

Email: lee.cohen@fda.gov

	Health Resources & Services Administration (OPDIV)
Division of Procurement Mgmt.

Room 13A-03, Parklawn Bldg., 

5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, Maryland 20857

Tele: (301-443-1433)
	Steve Zangwill, Director, HCA
Tele: (301) 443-2750

Email: szangwill@hrs.gov

	Frank Murphy, Branch Chief

Tele: (301) 443-5165

Email: fmurphy@hrsa.gov 

Alexandra Bonnie Garcia, Branch Chief

Tele: (301) 443-5116
Email: agarcia@hrsa.gov 



	Indian Health Services (OPDIV)
Division of Acquisition Policy

Physical Location: 12300 Twinbrook Parkway

Suite 605

Rockville, Maryland 20852

Mailing Address: 801 Thompson Avenue,

TMP605, Rockville, MD  20878


	Dale Burson, Acting HCA
Tele: (206)615 -2456

Email: Dale.burson@ihs.gov 


	Adreina Fludd-Bennett, Chief Contracting Officer
Tele: (301) 443-5774
Email: adreina.fludd-bennett@ihs.hhs.gov


	National Institutes for Health (OPDIV)
Office of Acquisition and Logistics Management

Room 6D01, MSC-7540

6100 Executive Boulevard

Bethesda, Md.  20892
	Diane J. Frasier, Director, Office of Acquisition and Logistics Management, HCA
Tele: (301) 496-4422

Email: Df63n@nih.gov

	Laurie Weker, Acting Deputy
Tele: (301) 435-3939
Email: lw7f@nih.gov 

	National Institutes for Health
Office of Acquisition Policy and  Evaluation

Room 6C01, MSC-7540

6100 Executive Boulevard

Bethesda, Md.  20892
	Sherley Mizzell, Director
Tele: (301) 496-6014

Email: sm109e@nih.gov 


	Darryl Grant, Back-up

Tele: (301) 496-2874
Email: dg339m@nih.gov 

	National Institutes for Health
Division of Simplified Acquisition Policy & Services

Room 549C, MSC-7663

6011 Executive Boulevard

Bethesda, Md.  20892
	Ed Wilgus, Acting Director
Tele: (301) 451-2612
Email: wilguse@od.nih.gov 
	William Brown, Back-up

Tele: (301) 435-3916
Email: wb66p@nih.gov 

	Program Support Center  (Contracting Activity)

Strategic Acquisition Service
Room 5C-18, Parklawn Bldg., 

5600 Fishers Lane, 

Rockville, Maryland 20852

Tele: (301) 443-6557
	Christie Goodman, Director, HCA
Tele: (301) 443-6557

Email:
christie.goodman@psc.hhs.gov

	Maggie Pippin, Quality Assurance
Tele: (301) 443-7075
Email: maggie.pippin@psc.hhs.gov 
David Snight, Acquisition Management 

Tele: (301) 443-6784

Email: david.snight@psc.hhs.gov 


	Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration (OPDIV)
Division of Contracts Management

1 Choke Cherry Road

Rockville, Maryland 20857
Tele: (240) 276-1500
	Susan Pearlman, Director, HCA
Tele: (240) 276-1504

Email: susan.pearlman@samsha.hhs.gov

	James Whitt, Team Leader

Tele: (240) 276-1503
Email: james.whitt@samhsa.hhs.gov
Janet Mattson, Team Leader

Tele: (240) 276-1501

Email: janet.mattson@samhsa.hhs.gov 




